## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Bank of America, N.A. |          | 07/07/2004     | National Association: |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Coinstar, Inc.          |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1800-114th Avenue, S.E. |
| City:           | Bellevue                |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON              |
| Postal Code:    | 98159                   |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE   |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark           |
|----------------|----------|---------------------|
| Serial Number: | 75903315 | COINSTARSHOPPER.COM |
| Serial Number: | 75903332 | COINSTAR SHOPPER    |
| Serial Number: | 75928578 | COINSTARSHOPPER.COM |
| Serial Number: | 75928579 | COINSTAR SHOPPER    |
| Serial Number: | 76257371 | INTERNET RETRIEVER  |
| Serial Number: | 78085288 | COINSTAR            |
| Serial Number: | 78085289 | COINSTAR            |
| Serial Number: | 78085290 |                     |
| Serial Number: | 78085291 |                     |
| Serial Number: | 78085292 |                     |
| Serial Number: | 78085293 |                     |
| Serial Number: | 78085294 | COINSTAR            |
| Serial Number: | 78085295 | COINSTAR            |
| Serial Number: | 78108340 | COINSTAR CENTER     |
| Serial Number: | 78108341 | COINSTAR CENTER     |
|                |          | TDADEMARK           |

TRADEMARK " REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0106

900013966

| Serial Number:       | 78108343 | COINSTAR CENTER       |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------|
| Serial Number:       | 78108345 | COINSTAR CENTER       |
| Serial Number:       | 78108346 | COINSTAR CENTER       |
| Registration Number: | 2095425  | COINSTAR              |
| Registration Number: | 2114426  |                       |
| Registration Number: | 1904944  | COINSTAR              |
| Registration Number: | 2161715  |                       |
| Registration Number: | 2176543  | COINS THAT COUNT      |
| Registration Number: | 2635593  | KIDS MAKING CHANGE    |
| Registration Number: | 2474769  |                       |
| Registration Number: | 2610377  | HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE? |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-2254

Email: LLevy@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robyn Rahbar, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 509335/0652 |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Lea B. Levy |

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=BA2\_TR#page1.tif

source=BA2\_TR#page2.tif

source=BA2\_TR#page3.tif

source=BA2\_TR#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0107

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Bank of America, N.A. ("Bank of America"), in its capacity as Administrative Agent for itself, the Lenders and the L/C Issuer, as each is defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of April 18, 2002 to which Coinstar, Inc. and Bank of America are party, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks granted in the Security Agreement, including but not limited to the pending trademark applications identified on Exhibit A and the registered trademarks listed on Exhibit B and any right, title or interest of Bank of America therein shall hereby cease and become void.

Bank of America hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interests contemplated hereby.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

|        | ( ) has (       |  |
|--------|-----------------|--|
| Ву:    | mpaul           |  |
| Name:  | BUFANNE M. PALA |  |
| Title: |                 |  |
| Title: |                 |  |

Date: July 7, 2004

# Exhibit A

| MARK                      | SERIAL NUMBER |
|---------------------------|---------------|
| COINSTARSHOPPER.COM       | 75903315      |
| COINSTAR SHOPPER          | 75903332      |
| COINSTARSHOPPER.COM       | 75928578      |
| COINSTAR SHOPPER          | 75928579      |
| INTERNET RETRIEVER        | 76257371      |
| COINSTAR                  | 78085288      |
| COINSTAR                  | 78085289      |
| DESIGN MARK (Star & Coin) | 78085290      |
| DESIGN MARK (Star & Coin) | 78085291      |
| DESIGN MARK (Star & Coin) | 78085292      |
| DESIGN MARK (Star & Coin) | 78085293      |
| COINSTAR                  | 78085294      |
| COINSTAR                  | 78085295      |
| COINSTAR CENTER           | 78108340      |
| COINSTAR CENTER           | 78108341      |
| COINSTAR CENTER           | 78108343      |
| COINSTAR CENTER           | 78108345      |
| COINSTAR CENTER           | 78108346      |
|                           |               |

[/SL041800.213.DOC] 7/19/04

| European Union     |         |  |
|--------------------|---------|--|
| COINS THAT COUNT   | 2392579 |  |
| COINSTAR           | 2392207 |  |
| STAR & COIN DESIGN | 2394153 |  |

## **Exhibit B**

| MARK                             | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|----------------------------------|---------------------|
| COINSTAR                         | 2095425             |
| DESIGN MARK (Star & Coin)        | 2114426             |
| COINSTAR                         | 1904944             |
| DESIGN MARK (Star, Coin & Heart) | 2161715             |
| COINS THAT COUNT                 | 2176543             |
| KIDS MAKING CHANGE               | 2635593             |
| DESIGN MARK (Coinstar machine)   | 2474769             |
| HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE?            | 2610377             |

[21382-0208-000000/SL041800.212.DOC]

RECORDED: 10/12/2004

7/19/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0111